Assembly Bill 923

Published December 28, 1965.

## CHAPTER 464

AN ACT to amend 203.01 (1) (Cancelation of policy) of the statutes, relating to time of notice of cancellation of fire insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

203.01 (1) (Cancellation of policy) of the statutes is amended to read:

203.01 (1) (Cancellation of policy)

This policy shall be cancelled at any time at the request of the insured, in which case this Company shall, upon demand and sursored the customary short rates for the expired time.

This policy refund the excess of paid premium above the customary short rates for the expired time.

This policy may be cancelled at any time by this Company by giving to the insured a five ten days' written notice of cancellation with or without tender of the excess of paid premium above the professored time, which excess, if not tendered, shall be refunded on demand. Notice of cancellation shall state that said excess premium (if not tendered) will be refunded on demand.

Approved December 14, 1965.